2022 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 124

BY REPRESENTATIVE STEFANSKI

A RESOLUTION

To commend the Notre Dame High School volleyball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Division IV state championship.

WHEREAS, the Notre Dame High School volleyball team captured the 2021 Division IV state title by defeating Lafayette Christian in the championship match at the Cajundome in Lafayette, Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, Notre Dame won the match in dominating fashion, sweeping the opponent in straight sets of 25-17, 25-15, and 25-21; and

WHEREAS, the victory gives Notre Dame and Coach Tara Young five state titles;
Coach Young has led the team to the championship match on eight different occasions; and

WHEREAS, Notre Dame's Lily Morgan was honored with the Most Valuable Player

Award for her incredible performance in the championship match; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Notre Dame High School volleyball program are most deserving of the highest recognition for their incredible season.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend the Notre Dame High School volleyball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Division IV state championship and does hereby extend sincerest wishes for the continued success of Coach Young and the entire Notre Dame High School volleyball team both on and off the court.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to the principal of Notre Dame High School.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES